

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

---

Cr. Rev. No. 1334/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1336/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1338/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1344/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1350/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1353/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1366/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1369/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1373/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1376/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1377/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1378/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1380/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1391/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1427/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1428/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1432/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1438/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1439/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1441/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1449/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1455/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1457/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1458/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1461/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1463/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1469/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1472/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1475/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1478/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1524/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1526/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1552/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1559/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1560/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1563/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1565/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1566/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1568/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1569/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1570/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1574/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1622/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1627/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1628/2023,  
Cr. Rev. No. 1631/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1633/2023, Cr. Rev. No. 1634/2023

**CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

---

**/22.06.2024**

1. Time till 12<sup>th</sup> July 2024 is granted to the petitioner(s) to remove the surviving defect(s) as pointed out by the office, failing which this criminal revision(s) shall stand rejected without further reference to a Bench.
2. If the defects are removed within time, post these cases on 01<sup>st</sup> August 2024 under appropriate heading.
3. In case, the defects as pointed out by the office are not removed, Office is directed to immediately prepare appropriate order and communicate the order of dismissal to the concerned court through FAX.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

Binit